European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show H

(B International)

ECAHO

Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait

09 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts

A

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: MUJHIM 91.6
ALFAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYADH
ALENEZI

2nd Name: AW SAQER 91.4
Colour: grey
Owner: Alwawan
arabians

3rd Name: BAYRAQ 90.6
ALFARIS
Colour: grey

Owner: AHMAD m 19 19 19 19 195 195

19
SULTAN AHMAD Slel )@ 17.5 18 18 18 18 18 18.5
ALSHAMMARI
LEGS 15 15,5 155 155 155 15 155

MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

19

19

4th Name: ASAYEL 90.3

MEHRAJA
Colour: grey p{J 195 19 19

Owner: Asayel Stud m19.5 195 19 195 195 19 195

lelod @ 175 175 175 175 17,5 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15 15 155 155 15 15
MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: LAZZAZ 90.1
ALHUNAIDI

Colour: grey

Owner: Saud

alhunaidi

Name: ESHQ 90.1
ALESHQ

Colour: grey

Owner: Aleshq Stud

Name: NASSAR 89.6
Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammed
Abdullah AlMutairi

Name: AYHAM 89.5
TAMEEM
Colour: grey ' 19
Owner: Mohammed mlsj 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 19 18.5
Abdulwahab o)l 175 175 175 18 175 18 175
AlSuliman
Bl 145 15 145 15 15 15 145
M) 195 195 195 195 195 20 195
Name: ASMAA 89.5
SHAHEEN

TYPE 19 19 19

Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah
Mubarak Alajmi

19
19 19 19 19 19 19 18.5

leld @ 175 17.5 17.5 18 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
19

19 19 19 19 19 19

MOVE



10th

11th

12th

Name: AW
QASWARA
Colour: grey
Owner: Alwawan
arabians

Name: T LUIZ
Colour: bay

Owner: ALTARARWA
STUD

Name: BM SHAHEEN
Colour: bay

Owner: Bader Mishal
AlOtaibi

Name: BATAL
KATARA

Colour: grey

Owner: Olyan AlAjmi

Name: NAHAR
BANAT ALREEH
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar

Name: HQ HAMAM
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mohammed
Hussain AlQuwaian

89.2

89

88.8

TYPE 19
[ -
BODY 17.5 18 18

LEGS 145 145 15
(y[edV/8 18.5 18.5 18.5

TYPE 19
BODY 17.5 18 17.5

LEGS 15 145 15
(y(edV/8 18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5
19 19 18.5
17 175 17.5
14 15 14.5
19 19 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

17.5
15
19

18
15
19

18.5

17.5
15
19

17.5
14.5
19

17.5
15
18.5

19
17.5
14
19

17.5
15
18.5

17.5
15
19

19
17.5
15
19

17.5
14.5
18.5

17.5
15
19

19
17.5
14
19



Judges

T.T. = A - Mr. Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

A.H. =B - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

A.M. m C - Mr. Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
A.H. m D - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

C.V. 11 E - Mrs. Christine Valette, FR

C.Z. =F - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
E.G. 11 G - Mr. Eric Gear, FR



	Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)
	Judges


