

# Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)



**Bait Al Arab,  
Kuwait  
09 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts**

**A**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>MUJHIM ALFAYYAD</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYADH ALENEZI</b>	<b>91.6</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>AW SAQER</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan arabians</b>	<b>91.4</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	16
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
3rd	Name: <b>BAYRAQ ALFARIS</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AHMAD SULTAN AHMAD ALSHAMMARI</b>	<b>90.6</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
4th	Name: <b>ASAYEL MEHRAJA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Asayel Stud</b>	<b>90.3</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19

5th	Name: <b>LAZZAZ ALHUNAIDI</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Saud alhunaidi</b>	<b>90.1</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	14.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
6th	Name: <b>ESHQ ALESHQ</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Aleshq Stud</b>	<b>90.1</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	18.5	19.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
7th	Name: <b>NASSAR</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Mohammed Abdullah AIMutairi</b>	<b>89.6</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	18.5	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19
8th	Name: <b>AYHAM TAMEEM</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Mohammed Abdulwahab AISuliman</b>	<b>89.5</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15	14.5	15	15	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5
9th	Name: <b>ASMAA SHAHEEN</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdullah Mubarak Alajmi</b>	<b>89.5</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19

10th	Name: <b>AW QASWARA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan arabians</b>	<b>89.2</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	15	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5
11th	Name: <b>T LUIZ</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>ALTARARWA STUD</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	18.5	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19
12th	Name: <b>BM SHAHEEN</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Bader Mishal AIotaibi</b>	<b>88.8</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14	15	14.5	15	14	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
0	Name: <b>BATAL KATARA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Olyan AlAjmi</b>	No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: <b>NAHAR BANAT ALREEH</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdulaziz Jassar Aljassar</b>	No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: <b>HQ HAMAM</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Mohammed Hussain AlQuwaian</b>	No detailed scorecard available							

## Judges

**T.T.**  Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

**A.H.**  Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG

**A.M.**  Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA

**A.H.**  Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

**C.V.**  Christine Valette, FR

**C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES

**E.G.**  Eric Gear, FR